



**Tabulation of Bids**

Drainage Pipe

Page 1 of 1

Local Public Agency: Various  
 County: DeKalb  
 Section: 23-XX000-0X-GM  
 Estimate: 90,918.00

Date: 3/1/2023  
 Time: 9:00am  
 Appropriation: Local

Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:	Contech Eng. Solutions, LLC	Metal Culverts, Inc
	1200 Harger Rd, Suite 707	P.O. Box 330
	Oak Brook, IL 60523	Jefferson City, MO 65102

Attended By: _____	Proposal Guarantee:	Bid Check	Bid Check
	Terms:		

Approved Engineer's Estimate			
------------------------------	--	--	--

Group No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	DeKalb County-23-00000-08-GM									
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15"	Hwy Dept	Ft	900	23.0000	\$ 20,700.00	18.96000	\$ 17,064.00	24.6000	\$ 22,140.00
	PC, Ty1, 15" Connecting Band	Hwy Dept	Each	6	46.0000	\$ 276.00	37.92000	\$ 227.52	49.2000	\$ 295.20
	Pipe Culvert, Ty1, 18"	Hwy Dept	Ft	530	34.0000	\$ 18,020.00	27.90000	\$ 14,787.00	36.9500	\$ 19,583.50
	PC, Ty1, 18" Connecting Band	Hwy Dept	Each	6	68.0000	\$ 408.00	55.80000	\$ 334.80	73.9000	\$ 443.40
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 24"	Hwy Dept	Each	190	43.0000	\$ 8,170.00	37.20000	\$ 7,068.00	49.2500	\$ 9,357.50
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 24" Connecting Band	Hwy Dept	Each	6	86.0000	\$ 516.00	74.40000	\$ 446.40	98.5000	\$ 591.00
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 30"	Hwy Dept	Ft	105	52.0000	\$ 5,460.00	46.50000	\$ 4,882.50	60.5000	\$ 6,352.50
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 30" Connecting Band	Hwy Dept	Each	2	104.0000	\$ 208.00	74.40000	\$ 148.80	121.0000	\$ 242.00
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 72"	Hwy Dept	Ft	66	52.0000	\$ 3,432.00	179.30000	\$ 11,833.80	236.8000	\$ 15,628.80
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 72" Connecting Band	Hwy Dept	Each	1	104.0000	\$ 104.00	358.60000	\$ 358.60	468.9000	\$ 468.90
2	DeKalb - 23-04000-08-GM									
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15"	Twp Garage	Ft	350	23.0000	\$ 8,050.00	18.96000	\$ 6,636.00	24.6000	\$ 8,610.00
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15" Connecting Band	Twp Garage	Each	7	46.0000	\$ 322.00	37.92000	\$ 265.44	49.2000	\$ 344.40
3	Franklin - 23-05000-08-GM									
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15"	Twp Garage	Ft	160	23.0000	\$ 3,680.00	18.96000	\$ 3,033.60	24.6000	\$ 3,936.00
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, ERS 42"	Twp Garage	Ft	42	80.0000	\$ 3,360.00	68.04000	\$ 2,857.68	91.5000	\$ 3,843.00
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, ERS 42" Flared End Section	Twp Garage	Each	2	200.0000	\$ 400.00	598.00000	\$ 1,196.00	915.0000	\$ 1,830.00
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, ERS 42" Connecting Band	Twp Garage	Each	1	160.0000	\$ 160.00	136.08000	\$ 136.08	175.5000	\$ 175.50
4	Milan - 23-10000-08-GM									
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15"	Twp Garage	Ft	120	23.0000	\$ 2,760.00	18.96000	\$ 2,275.20	24.6000	\$ 2,952.00
	PC, Type 1, 15" Connecting Band	Twp Garage	Each	3	46.0000	\$ 138.00	37.92000	\$ 113.76	49.2000	\$ 147.60
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 18"	Jobsite	Ft	96	34.0000	\$ 3,264.00	27.90000	\$ 2,678.40	36.9500	\$ 3,547.20
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 36"	Jobsite	Ft	16	70.0000	\$ 1,120.00	55.80000	\$ 892.80	74.7500	\$ 1,196.00
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 36" Connecting Band	Jobsite	Each	1	140.0000	\$ 140.00	111.60000	\$ 111.60	144.3000	\$ 144.30
5	Somonauk - 23-15000-08-GM									
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15"	Twp Garage	Ft	40	35.0000	\$ 1,400.00	18.96000	\$ 758.40	24.6000	\$ 984.00
	PC, Type 1, 15" Connecting Band	Twp Garage	Each	1	70.0000	\$ 70.00	37.92000	\$ 37.92	49.2000	\$ 49.20
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15"	Jobsite	Ft	156	35.0000	\$ 5,460.00	18.96000	\$ 2,957.76	24.6000	\$ 3,837.60
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 30"	Jobsite	Ft	30	110.0000	\$ 3,300.00	46.50000	\$ 1,395.00	60.5000	\$ 1,815.00

<b>Total Bid:</b>	As Read:	82,497.06	108,514.60
	As Calculated:	82,497.06	108,514.60